From: Livingston, Sue </O=EXCHANGELABS/OU=EXCHANGE ADMINISTRATIVE GROUP
(FYDIBOHF23SPDLT)/CN=RECIPIENTS/CN=6C64F523E6FE40E4A883A5295030EC38-

SUE_LIVINGS>

To: Henson, Paul; Garner, Kim; Delia, Jesse; White, Rollie; Rowland, Craig

CC: Picco, Angela; Russell, Daniel; Hull, Josh; Eyes, Stephanie A; Drake, Madeline K; Glenne, Gina;
Wiilly, Elizabeth; Crowell, Heidi

Sent: 3/9/2020 7:42:30 PM

Subject: RE: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

Thanks Paul. Without a doubt a TEAM effort. They are all amazing folks, every one.
Sue Livingston

Fish and Wildlife Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office

2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100

Portland, OR 97266

503-231-6908

FAX 503-231-6195

http://www.fws.gov/oregonfwo/

Connectwithus on F
From: Henson, Paul <paul_henson@fws.gov>

Sent: Monday, March 9, 2020 4:19 PM

To: Livingston, Sue <sue_livingston@fws.gov>; Garner, Kim <kim_garner@fws.gov>; Delia, Jesse
<jesse_delia@fws.gov>; White, Rollie <rollie_white@fws.gov>; Rowland, Craig <craig_rowland@fws.gov>
Subject: Re: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

Sue,

| read through this doc as well as the draft response to comments. | have no significant comments to
make. | know we were instructed to not do minor edits and typo corrections, so | don't have a track
changes version either.

| found the overall rationale for both the not-warranted NCSO and the warranted SSN DPSs to be
compelling, well-written, and persuasive. This is especially impressive given the late date you had to
put together the write-up and deal with last minute input. Thank you, Sue, for your efforts on this, and
please pass on my appreciation for the rest of the small fisher group.

thanks,

paul

Paul Henson

State Supervisor

From: Livingston, Sue <sue livingston@fws. gov>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 4:16 PM

To: Henson, Paul <paul henson@fws.gov>; Gamer, Kim <kim_gamer@fws.qgov>; Delia, Jesse

<jgsse delia@iws.oov>; White, Rollie <rollie white@fws.aov>

Subject: FW: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

If you want to prioritize your review, | suggest the DPS analysis (rationale for changing from the 2019 rule and
splitting into 2 DPS), and the NCSO (Northern California Southern Oregon) analysis section, which is the individual
DPS that includes Oregon.

Within NCSO, might want to focus on the population description/condition section, toxicants, wildfire, and small
population size, as those were the issues raised in the last court case.

Jesse, | forgot to have them include Marilet on the email.

| amin a Survey and Manage red tree vole meeting with the Forest Service on Wednesday and Thursday all day,
but otherwise available for questions.

Sue Livingston

Fish and Wildlife Biologist

U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service
Oregon Fish and Wildlife Office
2600 SE 98th Ave., Suite 100
Portland, OR 97266




503-231-6908

FAX 503-231-6195
http://www.fws.gov/oregonfwo/
Connect with us on Facebook

From: Picco, Angela <Angela_Picco@fws.gov>

Sent: Friday, February 28, 2020 4:06 PM

To: Souza, Paul <paul souza@iws.gov>; Holzworth, Jody K <jody holzworth@fws.gov>; Senn, Michael J
<michael senn@iws.gov>; Fris, Michael <michael fris@iws.qov>; Garner, Kim <kim_garner@fiws.gov>; White,

Fahey, Bridget <bridget fahey@fws.gov>; Snyder, Caitlin <caitlin_snyder@fws.gov>; O'Hara, Kerry
<Kerry.Q'Hara@sol.doi.gov>

Cc: Livingston, Sue <sue livingston@fws gov>; Drake, Madeline K <madeline drake@@fws.gov>: Hull, Josh
<Josh MHull@fws. gov>; Russell, Daniel <daniel russell@fws.gov>; Willy, Elizabeth <elizabeth willy@fws.gov>;
Glenne, Gina <gina_glenne@fws.gov>; Eyes, Stephanie A <slephanie eves@fws.gov>; Crowell, Heidi

<heidi crowell@iws.gov>

Subject: Fisher final rule for your expedited review

Hello all,

Attached is the fisher final rule for your review. Please note that this document does not yet include
the Responses to Comments section; our small team is working on that section next, and we hope to
get it to you next week (~March 4) . Under this expedited timeline, we have a single week to both
complete your review and address your comments. Because of this, our small team will be
responding to your concerns in real time next week (March 2-6). The document is due to Gary on
March 9. Please do a big picture review of this document and leave out the small editorial issues at
this point. If you are able to call me or a member of our small team to discuss any issues that come
up during your big picture review, that would be best. We are not looking for track changes
documents from each reviewer or even each office because we are focusing on this big picture review
at this point. Sorry for the remaining highlighted sections and edits; we ran into issues with Microsoft
and the document today (this is also why you are getting a pdf).

Thank you for your help and willingness to review this document in this short amount of time. Please
let me or any member of our small team know if you have any questions.

Thanks again!

Angela

Fisher small team members:

Heidi Crowell

Madeline Drake

Stephanie Eyes

Gina Glenne

Josh Hull

Sue Livingston

Angela Picco

Dan Russell

Elizabeth Willy

Angela Picco, Ph.D.

Deputy Chief of Ecological Services and Regional Recovery Coordinator
California-Great Basin Region 10 (formerly Pacific Southwest Regional Office-Region 8)
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

2800 Cottage Way, Room W-2606

Sacramento, CA 95825

(916) 414-6490 (office)

(9186) 335-5169 (work cell)




